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 Research Activities

December is a relatively light site use month for SEMP due to the holidays and school break. Danny John (ORNL3) made good progress with the Riparian study fieldwork and Pat Mulholland/Jeff Houser (ORNL1) began their winter stormwater chemistry collections.  David Leese (ECMI) is downloading the ground water level data monthly at five sites.  Jessica Archer has almost completed the UFLG Phase II vegetation survey.  SREL continued their relentless field schedule.

 Retrospective

 In 2001, SEMP scheduled approximately 1500 training compartment-days for ecological studies and averaged 2 field teams per day!  This makes us one of the heaviest users of the Fort Benning training area.  In order to continue to enjoy this access and accomplish our mission,  it is necessary that SEMP minimize the impacts of our field trips on the workload at Range Control. The HSC has implemented a system for scheduling that provides SEMP researchers with the maximum degree of flexibility possible. This requires that all SEMP researchers follow the these procedures for getting their site access scheduled.

All SEMP Lead Principal Investigators have supplied the HSC with an estimate of the number of days per month that their field work will require.  Investigators must request access for specific sites and dates a minimum of one month before the field trip. If an Investigator requests access less than one month prior to the trip, or if the request exceeds the number of days estimated for their project that month, they will be required to send the request through their Lead Principal Investigator.  

With all of the SEMP projects well underway in 2001, most Investigators have done a good job of meeting these deadlines. In 2002, the HSC will take steps to further reduce short-notice access requests and cancellations. 

All-in-all, SEMP field work went smoothly in 2001.  There were no serious injuries or vehicle accidents and we didn't interfere with training.  The HSC is committed to improving the support the field crews receive at Fort Benning and maximizing the efficiency of data collection for the SEMP projects.
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Summary of Field Activity at Fort Benning



Project
Start date
Duration

(days)
Contact
Event

SREL
12/3

12/10

12/17


3

2

3


Lisa Duncan
Decomposition packs, litter/seed traps, iButtons, vegetation survey

Root/Shoot Ratio, Soil moisture



UFLG
12/6
2


Shirish Bhat


Throughfall experiment



UFLG
12/14
1
Jessica Archer
Vegetation Survey

ECMI
12/10
3
David Leese
Soil waterlevel survey

ORNL1
12/3

12/18


5

3


Pat Mulholland


Stormwater chemistry



ORNL3
12/3

12/5

12/4

12/13

12/17
1

1

1

2

3
Danny Johns
Riparian vegetation and soils

SEMP Vehicle Usage at Fort Benning



Vehicle
# Days
# Miles
 Used By (days)

Ford Expedition
2
98
HSC

Dodge Pickup
3
216
HSC

